



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 127/2016**

GOLDEN M P CHIT FUND PVT LTD Appellant

Through: **Mr. Mohit Gupta and Mr. Vishal Saxena, Advs.**

versus

AMIT NAYAR & ANR Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
22.02.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Court is holding Special Bench with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Re-notify on 15.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/SDS