



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 127/2016**
GOLDEN M P CHIT FUND PVT LTDAppellant
Through: Ms. Aayushi Jain, Advocate.

versus

AMIT NAYAR & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
10.11.2025

1. The appellant is represented.
2. There is no representation for the respondents.
3. On the last date of hearing also, there was no representation for the respondents.
4. However, one last opportunity is granted for the appearance of the respondents either in person or through their counsel concerned.
5. List for final hearing on 20.01.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/mj