



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 127/2016**

GOLDEN M P CHIT FUND PVT LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Mohit Jangra, Advocate**

versus

AMIT NAYAR & ANRRespondent

Through: **Mr. Mohammad Mazhar Ahmed with
Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **04.05.2026**

1. At the first call, a passover was sought on behalf of the appellant. At the second call, learned counsel for the appellant is stated to be unavailable.
2. Renotify on 21.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 4, 2026

sn