



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 127/2016**
GOLDEN M P CHIT FUND PVT LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta and Mr. Maneesh
Goyal, Advocates

versus

AMIT NAYAR & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Mohammad Mazhar, Mr. Ahmed,
Mr. Sufian Siddiqui, Mr. Rakesh and Mr. Md.
Niyazuddin, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

1. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the present matter before another Bench on 13.08.2026.
2. In the meantime, the parties shall be at liberty to file the written submissions, if any.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 21, 2026

na