



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010738232016
+ **FAO 127/2016**

GOLDEN M P CHIT FUND PVT LTDAppellant

Through: **Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima,**
Advocate.

versus

AMIT NAYAR & ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Md. Niyazuddin, Advocate**
through Video Conferencing.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
13.08.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned counsel on record is under a medical exigency. Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant seeks a Passover.
2. However, in view of the request for adjournment made on behalf of learned counsel for the Respondent, at his request, list on 14.09.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/nd/dj